

Balmorhea State Park Swimming Release Agreement for Minors

Balmorhea State Park

P. O. Box 15 Toyahvale, Texas 79786

In exchange for being allowed to swim at **Balmorhea State Park** I am freely signing this Swimming Release Agreement. I understand that there are no lifeguards at the time I am using the spring and that I am solely responsible for my health and safety and the health and safety of children for which I am responsible while they are in the spring. For the privilege of being allowed to enter an area of the park which would otherwise be closed to my use, I am incurring all of the risks associated with swimming without a lifeguard including, but not limited to, the risk of drowning. I understand that as a consequence of these risks, I or children I am responsible for may suffer injury or death without the reliance upon another person to help in rescue.

Understanding this, I hereby <u>release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless</u> the department, its agents, employees, officers, commissioners and successors, from and against all liability, claims, demands, and judgement which my heirs, executors, administrators or assigns may have claim to against the department, its successors, employees, officers, or commissioners for all personal injuries (including death), known or unknown caused by or arising out of swimming at <u>Balmorhea State Park.</u>

I am 18 years of age or over or I am accompanied by a parent or legal guardian who is authorized to sign this release for me. I have carefully read this **Swimming Release**Agreement or have had it read to me, and I understand all of its terms. I am signing voluntarily and with full knowledge of its legal consequence and of its personal risks to me

Parent(s) Signature:	
Child's Name and Age: _	
Dates for Swimming:	